Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Ron J. Pritzlaff, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

April 6, 2022

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Ron J. Pritzlaff, Asst. Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

RE: Final Payment, Contract 2021028, Roof Replacement — Safety Building, FJA Christiansen
Roofing Company, Inc., Contractor

The work on Contract 2021028, Roof Replacement — Safety Building has been completed and the contractor,
FJA Christiansen Roofing Company, Inc., is requesting final payment. The final contract amount for all work

completed is $528,385.00.

The project was authorized by Resolution Number 0353-21 of May 18, 2021 in the amount of $548,185.00.

Change Order No. 1 for the contract, approved under Resolution No. 0042-22, adjusted the contract in the

deduct amount of ($19,800).

Final funding for the project is as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45040 57200 DPW Building Improvements $ 528,385.00
Total $ 528,385.00

Cc: Joy Hansche
File

RIP/



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

To: Commissioner of Public Works Contractor FJA Christiansen Roofing Co., Inc.
730 Washington Avenue -- Room 303 PO Box 090350
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 Address Milwaukee, WI 53209-0350
Contract No. 2021028 Payment No. 4 (Final)
Contract Name Safety Building Roof Replacement Period from 12/1/2021 to 1/31/2022
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY: ADDITIONS $ DEDUCTIONS $
Change Orders Approved in Original Contract Bid $ 548,185.00
Previous Months by Owner
Net Change by Change Orders $ -19,800.00
TOTAL 0.00 Contract to Date
Subsequent Change Orders (Including Change Orders) $ 528,385.00
Approval Resolution
No. Date No. Total Work Completed to Date $ 528,385.00
1 2/1/22 0042-22 19,800.00
Retainage % of $ 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 19,800.00
Net Change by Change Orders 0.00 19,800.00 Total Earned Less Retainage $ 528,385.00
APPROVED AN YMENT AUTHORIZED: Less Previous Payments
Ayl BT S 271,295.37
eer Date #2 S 206,000.00
#3 $ 32,185.00
Department Head Date
Total of Previous Payments $ 509,480.37
Commissioner of Public Works Date
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 18,904.63

ﬂﬂsﬁd b§\4§2+ = em,s 200. 00

(eAuinage = 31%,104.0%



Industrial Roofing Services, Inc.
13000 West Silver Spring Drive
Butler, Wisconsin 53007
Phone: (262) 432-0500
Fax: (262) 432-0504
www.irsroof.com

March 11, 2022

Mr. Ronald Pritzlaff
City of Racine DPW
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403

Re: 2021028 Safety Building
Dear Mr. Pritzlaff:

Enclosed you will find the invoice, retainage application for payment, change order, waivers of lien,
and warranties for the 2021028 Safety Building roof replacement. This is being submitted by FJA
Christiansen Roofing Co., Inc. The payment application has been approved and is being
forwarded to you for processing and payment.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,
INDUSTRIAL ROOFING lERVICES, INC.

\% /| (
A\ N Wae X

Kim Wesell
Controller

Enclosures

"Asset Management Consultants”



ZA\ APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT bx

F J.A CHRISTIANSEN ROOFING CC.. INC.

TO OWNER: Clty of Racine PROJECT: City of Racine Safoty Building APPLICATION Zo.,,Nr Distribution to:
C!O Industrial Roofing Services 730 Washigton Avenue PERIOD TQ: 1/31/2022 OWNER
730 Washington Avenue Raom 201 Racine, Wl §3403 Project No. 150210079
Racine, Wi 53403 Contract #2021028 ARCHITECT
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR
£.J.A Chrstiansen Roofing Co., Inc. Indugtrial Roofing Services CONTRACT DATE:  6/1/2021
2101 W. Purdue Street 13000 West Silver Spring Drive C.M.

Milwaukee, W1 53209
CONTRACT FOR:

Butler, Wi 53007

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applhication is made for payment. as shown below, in connaction with the Contracl

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM -......... $548,185.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ... ............- ($19.800.00)
3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE -.......... $528.385.00
Total Completed to Date .......ccooueeeen £528.385.00
a.__ 0%of Caompleted Work $0.00
b.__ %of Stored Material $0 00
Total Retainage (lotal ofa +b). ... .. $0.00

R A

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. ......vvve $528,385.00

The undersigned Contractor cartilies that 1o the best of the Contrector's knowledge mformation and beiief 1he Work coversd by Apphcauan for Payment
hes been compleled in accordanca walh the Contact Documents, that afl amounis have Deen paid by the Contractor for Work for which previaus Certhcates
for Payment wara issuad and payments recaived from the Quner, and that cumer paymenl shown harein 1§ now due

CONTRACTOQR- Christiagsen Roofing Co., Inc.
By: \ n\\“\m > Don Walter, President

Stale of:  Wisconsin’

County of:  Milwaukee

Subscribed and sworn to before i
me this 24th dayof January . s

Joaga 1 f ot N 12022
Notary Public: . zm.;.uw,w- Ry TR !

My Commission exbires: 02/10/2022

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES _"E TOSUS]
$509, 480, 21

8. CURRENT PAYMENT . . .covneniiiianainnes

$19,904. 2

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . . $0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner
Total approved this Month $5,200.00 ($19,800.00

TOTALS $5.200.00 ($19.800.00)
INET CHANGES by Change Order

E RTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
NS & _..sDD)ur(:AL

_Jvnnxﬂﬁnn!”:q&% 1 Q:R....&_S!!.ﬂsg%aﬁ_u e Tras oEp cartifaes (o the Owner
e 10 tha Dot of the ™ 0 malion and e

et the Work hing progressed as insicaied. 1he qually of ther Wk 12 in Bocorganco with tne
Coriract Docurments, g the Contractar is entitied 10 paywmant of tne AMCUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT GERTIFIED .+« + v v v e vaeamaeemnnnamneeeiascnnneeenas 1R 704, 3

(Attach aaplanebon i emount cerhed differs form the armount Bppied far Innal 8l igures on ties Agplcabon and on the Continuation Sneet that are

Duo__).MC(*_ Ln shanged (0 confor 10 the amount certiied |

By: Wwigﬁ% pae:__ A ][ [Z07.T
Ttws Cortficate 15 not negounbie The D rs payebla only to the CorBacie] ameg nemein lswiance. payTient and accuotince of

OUNT GE]
pary _H. without preg to any nghis of the Qwner or Contractor under ths Contract




Page 1 of 1

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 2021028 Roof Replacement - Safety Building

C.0. No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 548,185.00
Previous C.O.'s $ z
Contract Total $ 548,185.00

Contractor FJA Christiansen Roofing Co., Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Decrease Increase
No. Completion Schedule, etc. in Contract in Contract
1 Contract Allowance Give Back $25,000.00
1 Remove & reinstall existing coping over parapet wall $5,200.00
Total Decrease $25,000.00 | XXAXXXXXXXX
Total Increase ) 99,09 0.9.0.0 6. $5,200.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order (519,800.00)
Adjusted Contract Amount . ; . o , T $528,385.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is extended by
This document sh/all become a}n amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

& F J.A. Christi Roofi
Accepted by =« s M ot ristiansen Roofing 1127122
Contractor Date
Recommended by
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by
Finance Director Date
Approved by
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date



A2\ F.J.A. CHRISTIANSEN ROOFING CO., INC.

FECTA AMERICA Rooling Redetinad

December 22, 2021

Commissioner of Public Works
Room 304, City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

Racine Safety Building: Metal Coping Change Order

Scope of work:
¢ Remove existing copings and modify to allow new roofing to be installed without damage or

asphalt staining to occur.
» Install existing coping back over the parapet wall and fasten with new sealant and fasteners.
See pictures below,

We will perform as outlined above for the sum of §5,200.00. If you have any questions please
do not hesitate to call.

Respectfully Submitted,

Sean Kocherer
Project Manager
FJA Christiansen Roofing Co., Inc.

Dependable Service since 1879
2101 W. Purdue Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209-0350 |T: 414.445.4141 F: 414.449.4748 | christiansenrooling.com

A



TOQ: Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wisconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)

WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN
For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter
described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or

furnished for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being done for the City of Racine by

- cr ("N L /o Vs /2 ’ s o 1 O A

(prime contractor’s name)

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

name of contract): ;
' / =t f 4 y* A
( *.‘/- / ‘*1_- -7 -{ - 4 ,l,'_,.‘),//';Ar
. 4 flf
7] V)4 / =
/' LS )J’ .'f 4 r' ! / T {‘ /’L !

The work done and/or materials furnished by the undersigned for said job is as follows:

; R LS 0L ; /| (AL S/ )

L

(describe).

¢":;— 3
Signature 7
e Lenl
Title

i’

Firm Name ' N/

Date of this W72ver:
.20 A/




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE
TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN.

WHEREAS The undersigned has been employed by City of Racipe

to fumish ROOFING LABOR AND MATERIAL -
for the premises known as City of Racine Safety Building
of which City of Racine is the owner

{$13.704.63 ) Dollars. and other good and valuable
considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to. lien, under the statutes
of the State of Wisconsin. relaling to mechanica' liens, with respect ta and on said above_deseribed premises, and the improvements thereon. and on the
material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished. and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of

The undersigned, for and in consideration of Thirteen T and Seven Hundre

labor, services. material, fitures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the

above described premises

Given under THIS hand and seal _ON this
24th day of January

Signature and Seal. m

Don \ﬂa'ltar. President

Note: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used. corporate seal affixed and title of officer
signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himseif as partner

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: THE undersigned, being duly swom. deposes and says that he is ___President
ofthe  FJA CHRISTIANSEN ROOFING CO., INC.

whao is the contractor for the _ ROOFING LABOR AND MATERIAL work on the
building located at 730 Washinaton Ave. Racine, W| 53403

owned by City of Racine

That the total amount of the contract including extras is §528,385.00 on which he has received payment of

§ 514.680.37 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delfivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or
equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the foliowing are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both for said work and
all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to

pbecome due to each, and that the items mentioned include alt labor and material required to complete said work according lo plans and spacifications:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE | AMOUNT PAID THIS BALANCE DUE
PAYMENT

FJA Christiansen Roofing Co Roofing $452,941.31 $439,236.68 | $13,704.63 $0.00

Roofers Mart Matarials $76,443.69 $75,443.69 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE $528,385.00 $514,680.37 | $13,704.83 $0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of
any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated

Signed this 24% day of anu
Signature:

2022 .

Subscribad and sworn to before me this 24th day of

Japuary . 2022

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN



STATE OF Wisconsin

COUNTY OF Miwaukeo FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS The undersigned has bean employed by __ FJAGhrstiansen Reofina Co.lnc.
to fumish _Matorials

for the premissa known es City of Racine Safety Bullding
of which Glty of Racins 's the cwner.
The undersigned, for and In considaration of S d Four Hungred Fol hee AND 69/100 [$75.44. §9) Dollars, and other good and
vawablumldq'lﬁom,maraoaiptmnofinhusbysd(wledged.do(u)horebywa!veandmbmunyandalllenordmof.wdgmw,ﬂm.mdermo
mmammamm.mmtom-nu'm.mmdmwmuwwmdpmm.mmemuwmomum.md
onthamhriai.ﬁmm‘wﬂﬁuumlmmvmmhhed.mdonmemneyﬂ.fundsorwwfconddmﬁonsduowmmduememr‘m
mmdlubor.nndm.mabd.lt,m.apparanuormudmeryhemnbmfumbhimwhﬂmybehmwmanymhemﬁnnbym

undersigned for the above described pramisas, Including Extras

LIS S,

DATE: COMPANY NAME: Roofers Mart
ADDRESS: 4710 N. 124" St., Wauwatosa, Wl 53225

sum(ﬁnl Qlﬁkolq\ TmE(P('Q_’S\(‘LDnj——

“EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHAGE ORDERS BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT

STATE OF -

COUNTY OF CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
TO WHOM iT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, (NAME) BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSES
(COMPANY NAME)___Roofers Mart |S THE i
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING __MATERIALS WORK ON THE BUILDING

iocated ummmﬂm-ﬂﬂ

owned by_Clty of Racine

Thnﬁnlotdumuntdﬁwcomadhmmmhwonmhahlsmmlwdpaymentof

$75442.89 prior o this payment. TMaﬂwam-mtme.oomdandgonuinemddewedunwr\ditbnﬂyandmmumdﬂnmwdw
equitabla (o defest the validity of said watvers. Th-wuﬁolowmqmmenmofaﬂparﬁeawmhwemmuwdmmﬁalorhbor.orbdnmunmm
anpemunavkumnum«wbwnumrwmﬁcpommsofstabrmmﬁnlmrlngmwmconmdionmmmmemoumduaaw

bommduemam,mmmunomemiomdmww-mmﬁaummmsmm”mmmmm specifications:
NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE | AMOUNT PAID THS BALANGCE DUE
PAYUENT
Roofers Mart Materials $75,443.68 §75,443.69 0.00 ¢.00
OTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL, INCLUDING EXTRAS TO §$75,442.89 $75,443.69 $0.00 $0.00
COMPLETE

mnm;wnommmhruummum.mmmnmmng
anykmmormbedoneuponormcomecuonmaa fREr tha

DATE __ SIGNATURE ! 1 Q1
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFO! THIS / - anasld
Nauaw U ok lay

U NOTARY PUBLIC

*EXTRAS INCLUDE 8UT ARE NOT LIMITED TO GHANGE ORDERS BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN T
FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN




COMMERCIAL
ROOFING WARRANTY

2101 W. Purdue Street o P.O. Box 090350 & Milwaukee, WI 53209 o Tel: 414-445-4141 ® Fax: 414-449-4748

/ﬁ_\x EJ.A. CHRISTIANSEN ROOFING CO., INC.

Qwner/Manager:
Address:
Roofing Location/No. Squares: _All roofs o lotal Sgs. 274

Date of Completion: 12/29/22 Date of Expiration: 1242924

FJ A Christiansen Roofing Co |, Inc (hereinalter referred 1o as “FIAC™) heteby warrants, subject to the terms and conditions sct fosth herein, that for a
period of two (2) years [tom the date of completion. FJAC will, at no charge t the Owner. make repairs o feaks i the roof membrane und membrane
flashing mstalled by FJAC resuiting trom defects in workmanship apphed by or through FIAC. FIAC shall, within the warranty period and during norma
working hours, wspect and furnish the labor and materials Lo repair leaks covered under this Warranty at no cost to Owner

This Warranty 1s made under and subiect 1o the following terms and conditions

¢ Inorder for this Warranty to be elfective, the Owner must st nolify FJIAC of any repairs required under this Warranty. Notice may be given orally,
but in order to pursue any claim that FIAC has not honored this Warranty. notification of a leak must be given to FIAC i writing at the address shown
above witiin ten (10 ) days after a leak 15 expertenced  FIAC shall make repairs as soon as practicable atter notification

2 This Warranty does not extend to conditions caused by, and FJAC shall not be responsible for, leaks caused by (1) abuse. misuse, lack of maintenance,
accident or neghigence in maintaining the roof by any person other than FIAC: (2) Jightning, hail. windstorm, hurricane, acid tam, thermal shock. ice storm
or other acts of God: (3) other bullding components, including cracking, butlding movement, settlement, deflection of ool deck, deterioration ol walls.
water entry through masonry or other pomts other than the roof. vapor condensation from helow, and defects in the materials used as a hase under the roof:
(4} faully vents, equipment suppotts. and other penetrations of the roof work and edge conditions. unless such work was perfarmed by FJAC: (5) serviee to
or maintenance of any roof top equipment or traffic of any nature on the roof; (6 acts or onuissions of other trades or contraciors. (7) movement of metal
work; (8) ponding of water; {9} discharge of vegetable, mineral. animal o1ls, greases, solvents or chemicals. or industnal wastes upon the roof surface: or
{10) damage caused by birds or animals

3 No waork shall be done on said roof, including, but without limitation, openings made for Hues. vents, driuns. s1an braces, rilings, or other equipment
fistened W or set on the roof, and no repairs or alternations shall be mude to the rool. unless FJAC shall first be noufied and be given the opportumty, at the
expense of the Owner, o make the necessary rooting appheation thereto Fauie w observe this condition shall render this Warranty null und void with
respect to any area of the roof attected thereby

4 Nothing in thes Warzanty shall render FJAC lable tnany respect for any damage to the Ouner's buildig, or any components or contents thereof, or
interruption of any business conducted in the bullding ansing as a result of mold, nuldew or other issaes involving air quality. Owner should mspect ceilings
atd overhangs periodically for signs of leakage

FIAC SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES

5 This Wamanty is intended solely for the benefit of the Owner namaed above and 15 not transferable or assignable by the Ownier without the express weitten
consent of FJAC

6. This Wartanty shall not be effective unless FIAC fas received tuil pavment for mstallation, repairs, or service m connection with the roofing system
covered by this Warmanty [t FJIAC 15 called upon to investigate a reported leak and the condition is determined not to be covered under this Warrany.
Owner will compensase FTAC for repairs. if any. and time expended by FIAC

7 FIAC s obhigation to make repaers w deaks resuiting from a deficency in workmanship dunng the term of this Waranty s its sale and exclussve oblipation
e Owner and Owner's exciusive remedy against FIAC This Warranty s 201 a mantenance contact Upon expiration of the Warranty. FJAC shall huve
no further obligation

FHIS WARRANTY IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER LIABILITY OR WARRANTIFS ON THE PART OF FJAC EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW. ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES AND SPECIFICALLY THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED AND DISCLAIMED

8 Any claim alieging anv breach ol this Warrants or any othet clatm against FIAC shall be resolved through arbitration and must be mitiated no tater
than one (1) year atler the claim oniginated

E.J.A, Christiansen Roofing Co., Inc. By:

" Donald Walter. President




RUBEROID®/GAFGLAS" Diamond Pledge™

NDL Roof Guarantee

CITY OF RACINE, RACINE, WI 53403 G2022-00000751
CWALY R 30 G LAMNTEE MVEEY
CITY OF RACINE SAFETY BUILDING 10

- "3. o83 PE00 OF CONVTRAGE

730 CENTER STREET, RACINE, WI 53403 0112022

FJA CHRISTIANSEN ROOFING CO INC / MILWAUKEE, Wi

§ medene RS0
BGars on

3 ¢dga grin

PG Coverag rRTTYS LTS TAUSed Ty BrY !

GUARANTEE PERIOD

IR QUSrantdn 0rCs On NG SaEeahion 3T

OWNER RESPONSIBILITIES

Notificalion of laols

o e gysel

foovoys 2

tng, wne 30 doys ¢
Drve, 25t ouaty, S
o 12 e ! o roavazty s NOT o

RaAEORR N

snogent 2‘ GAY rp

By natlyrg OAF, o catvarize GAF to meostigole ion oouse of ng eae ! e nvest gaf o IGHITE BT 3 00! SINEreC By 3 Gue

of SH00 Tne guamiTae w o enoe sy et ney s sostw e s 32 ",j,;[’,

Preventative Maintenance and Repairs

A 1igt partarm raguict NECECt NS LG M CRUNRC b ware
472 nis gugrarttee N eta AndNers i e uhog ehuciice o ¥ 1 e ot st OAF

g M mtegeity of vy GA Ropfng Mo AT SuaR 1000 7S LSt 08 GerarTed oy 4 ThJe 1D Make Hriely rpe aglee

o

mey Mo IBMDYGTY 290 75 1 M 28 nnmgqe BANR DU NG B0 18 ZEanIE N g Targency, & ,
2y 018 12153700 ¢ Sy 000 0 NO7 AU I8 parmanen? nomage 1o e G

2t mpedos a0y S

EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE

(a g Illms thal are not ~erdinary mur und laar” ar are baynnd vhe control af GAF)
NOT -

5 Gy

QwDense TreSD foa s w9t msat cnbation of oo

]

(B} g n),

v i

FROV X

; ) 03104:2022

GAF
| CAMPUS DRiVE
PARSIPPANY, hJ 07054

Visit gaf.com ¥a profect what matiers most



.

il
L}
City of Racine, Wisconsin

Racine Works Program (RWP)

Payout Request
City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41

Date: March 31, 2022

Contractor Name: FJA Christiansen Roofing Co, Inc.
Department: Public Works I:] Water/Waste Water [:] Other D
Project Name: Safety Building Area 1-4 Project Number: N/A

Munis Contract #: 2021028

Total project hours: 93 Total RWP Hours: 9
City of Racine Residents: 2 RWP Certified: 1 (Oct)

RWP Compliance Percentage: 9.68%

» Purchasing received final pay inquiry from DPW for RWP compliance on 3/21/22

¢ Project ended in Oct/Dec - payroll reports were submitted late February

e FJA Christiansen hired one (1) RWP-certified, City of Racine worker in the month of October

¢ RWP-certified worker was uncomfortable with building height & was shifted to another project
¢ No additional request was made to WRTP for another RWP-certified worker (replacement)

Staff Recommendation:

Approve final payment to FJA Christiansen.

Contractor submitted all required payroll reports for duration of project and had total RWP compliance of
9.68%, which is below the required 20%, however, contractor showed an effort to comply by reaching out
to WRTP, hired the referred individual, and provided regular status updates to purchasing on progress.

If awarded a contract in the future, contractor has been advised to interview all WRTP-referred
candidates, follow up with WRTP to request additional referrals if a referral doesn’t work out, and to
submit required payroll reports in a timely manner.

Signed:

J a2 1
.{}f?{’}’d:f,/: \_//{/{’,ﬂ‘f- AL Date: 0 + / 0 g /a- )-



	Contract 2021028 Final Payment Memo
	Contract

